

HALEY WARD

Canvass of Bids - Received on March 23, 2023 Rte. 16 Water Main Cleaning & Lining JN: 3010133.502

	Rte. 16 Water Main Cleaning & Lining JN: 3010133.502			1st Low Bidder		2nd Low Bidder		<u>3rd Low Bidder</u>	
	Contract No. W-166			W. Walsh Co., Inc. N. Granese & Sor		& Sons, Inc.	Dewcon, Inc.		
				32 Wal	ton Street	59 Jeffe	erson Ave P. O.		30x 439
				Attleboro, MA 02703		Salem, MA 01970		Basking Ridge, NJ 07920	
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	Below Grade Excavation & Test Pits	75	CY	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$0.01	\$0.75	\$1.00	\$75.00
3	Rock & Boulder Removal	160	CY	\$1.00	\$160.00	\$0.01	\$1.60	\$1.00	\$160.00
4	Miscellaneous Pits	648	CY	\$1.00	\$648.00	\$0.01	\$6.48	\$100.00	\$64,800.00
5	Process Gravel	610	CY	\$18.00	\$10,980.00	\$0.01	\$6.10	\$30.00	\$18,300.00
6	Permanent Trench & Sidewalk Paving	375	TONS	\$375.00	\$140,625.00	\$70.00	\$26,250.00	\$100.00	\$37,500.00
7	Milling	4,600	SY	\$8.50	\$39,100.00	\$4.00	\$18,400.00	\$10.00	\$46,000.00
8	Full Width Overlay Paving	550	TONS	\$190.00	\$104,500.00	\$110.00	\$60,500.00	\$200.00	\$110,000.00
9	Flowable Fill	720	CY	\$150.00	\$108,000.00	\$0.01	\$7.20	\$200.00	\$144,000.00
10	6-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe	340	LF	\$90.00	\$30,600.00	\$70.00	\$23,800.00	\$250.00	\$85,000.00
11	8 and 10 Inch Ductile Iron Pipe	50	LF	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00
12	6 and 8 Inch Gate Valves	10	EA	\$6,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$140,000.00
13	10 Inch Gate Valves	5	EA	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$70,000.00
14	16 Inch Butterfly Valve	1	LS	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
15	6 and 8 Inch Solid Sleeves	70	EA	\$700.00	\$49,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$112,000.00	\$400.00	\$28,000.00
16	16 Inch Solid Sleeves	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
17	Fittings	1,270	LBS	\$7.00	\$8,890.00	\$0.01	\$12.70	\$10.00	\$12,700.00
18	16 Inch Tapping Sleeve and Valve	6	EA	\$21,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$150,000.00
19	6 and 10 Inch Cleaning and Lining	7,900	LF	\$79.00	\$624,100.00	\$70.00	\$553,000.00	\$95.00	\$750,500.00
20	Temporary Bypass	1	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$885,000.00	\$885,000.00
21	Water Service Tubing	1,540	LF	\$74.00	\$113,960.00	\$15.00	\$23,100.00	\$80.00	\$123,200.00
22	Water Service Valves	70	SET	\$2,700.00	\$189,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$399,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$210,000.00
23	Loam and Seed	120	SY	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00
24	Filter Sock	3,600	LF	\$5.00	\$18,000.00	\$6.00	\$21,600.00	\$5.00	\$18,000.00
25	Granite Curb	200	LF	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
26	Dust Control	250	LBS	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00
27	Environmental Controls	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
28	Hydrant Assemblies	12	EA	\$10,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$180,000.00
29	Furnish Hydrants	12	EA	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$43,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$54,000.00
30	Hardware Replacement	15	EA	\$5,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$54,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$52,500.00
31	Traffic Management	1	LS	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
32	Line Painting	4,800	LF	\$3.00	\$14,400.00	\$2.00	\$9,600.00	\$5.00	\$24,000.00
33	Electronic Variable Message Sign	28	DAYS	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00
34	Temporary Trench	190	TONS	\$235.00	\$44,650.00	\$70.00	\$13,300.00	\$100.00	\$19,000.00
35	Water Supply Parts	1	LS	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	Total:				\$2,514,838.00		\$2,557,734.83		\$3,337,485.00

OTHER BIDS:

N/A

A True Summary of Bids Received

Haley Ward, Inc.

Myles B. Killar, P.E. Project Manager